
German Village Garten Club 
2024 Education Programs 

 
Monthly Membership Meetings 
 
Monday, April 15, 2024, 6:30 pm 
Tour of the Natural Aspects of Greenlawn Cemetery, Randy Rodgers (with a potential presentation on green burials) – Mary 
Marsh 
 
May 
The German Village GartenMarkt 
 
Sunday, June 9, 2024, 3 pm 
Field Trip to Groovy Plants Ranch, 4140 County Rd 15, Marengo, OH 43334 – Suzanne Vennemeyer 
 
Monday, July 15, 2024, 6:30 pm 
Three Members’ Garden Tour and Potluck - Suzanne Vennemeyer 
 
Sunday, August 18, 2024, 2 pm 
Field Trip to Natives in Harmony 4652 Township Road 179 Marengo , OH 43334 – Mary Marsh 
 
Monday, September 16, 2024, 6:30 pm 
Curated Bonzai Tour – Franklin Park Conservatory – Barbara Bowers 
 
Little Monster Party – Sunday, October 13, 2024, 1 pm – 4 pm 
Frank Fetch Park 
 
Monday, October 21, 2024, 6:30 pm 
Poisonous Plants - Joe Boggs – Pat Bowers 
Adjunct Assistant Professor, Department of Extension 
 
Tuesday, November 5, 2024, 7:00 pm 
Annual Wine Tasting 
 
Monday, November 19, 2024, 6:30 pm 
Herbal Mixology - Creating Cocktails and Mocktails with Herbs! - Sean McKay, Growing To Green Coordinator, Franklin Park 
Conservatory  

 
Monday, December 16, 2024, 6:30 pm Holiday Party  


